
New London County & City Championships: Open -- Standings
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#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name

CM Zachary Tanenbaum

NM Mitch Fishbein

Joseph Bihlmeyer

NM Jasmine Zhixin Su

Max Ingargiola

Nakul Ramaswamy

Logan Borghi

NM Jordan Groff

Michael Uwakwe

Jacob Kee Laplant

Leon Chu

Kushagra Bhargava

Om Maralappanavar

Joshua Nei Berkun

Punyavra Upadhyay

David Ale Mashkov

William R Livesay

Cody Wu

Royce Zhang

Arthur C Nagel

Max Wang

ID

13616253

14633346

12686352

16377701

15588925

15323071

16597077

14534054

15610873

12755000

17015896

16956146

30512002

16080502

15975172

30648427

31340583

30484179

30154455

10264669

16526605

Rating

2396

2230

2018

2173

2006

1949

1889

2203

2036

1927

1553

1943

1832

1570

1828

1716

1705p

1507

1594

1700

1203

St

CT

TN

CT

CT

CT

CT

FL

CT

CT

CT

NY

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

RI

CT

CT

Rd 1

W7

W13

W20

D16

W19

W14

L1

D15

W17

W18

W12

L11

L2

L6

D8

D4

L9

L10

L5

L3

B---

Rd 2

W6

W5

W11

W15

L2

L1

W20

W21

L10

W9

L3

W16

W19

W17

L4

L12

L14

B---

L13

L7

L8

Rd 3

W3

W10

L1

D8

W18

W11

D9

D4

D7

L2

L6

W14

W21

L12

W16

L15

W20

L5

B---

L17

L13

Rd 4

W2

L1

W10

W12

W13

D8

W17

D6

W15

L3

W19

L4

L5

W18

L9

W21

L7

L14

L11

B---

L16

Total

 4.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 2.5

 2.5

 2.5

 2.5

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 1.5

 1.5

 1.0

 1.0

 1.0

 1.0

 1.0

T-Med

8.5

9

8

6

5.5

8.5

7.5

7

6

5.5

4.5

4

3.5

3

6.5

4

5

4

4

3.5

3.5

T-Solkoff

11

11

8.5

7.5

6

10.5

8

7.5

7

9

8

8.5

7

6

9.5

7

7.5

7

7

6.5

6

T-Cumul.

10

9

8

7

7

6.5

5

6.5

6

7

5

5

5

4

4

3

2

2

1

0

3

T-Op. cumul.

28.5

29

22

18.5

17

25.5

18

20.5

18

25

20.5

19

20

15.5

22.5

19

15

18

17

15

14.5



New London County & City Championships: U1700 -- Standings

Page 1           10/22/2023    1:30 AM

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Name

Alan Su

Thomas Wil Pennie

Praharsh Varada

Avery Hogrefe

Kevin Zimmerman

Tom Beechey

Sophie Rohrs

Raymond White IV

Ian McGregor

ID

30188662

16572172

30168995

15967454

12799878

12441142

16694060

30809099

30281191

Rating

1372

1260

1096

 976

1500

1603

1258

1159

1230p

St

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

RI

MA

Rd 1

W8

W3

L2

W7

W9

H---

L4

L1

L5

Rd 2

D4

W5

B---

D1

L2

D7

D6

W9

L8

Rd 3

W2

L1

W7

L6

W8

W4

L3

L5

B---

Rd 4

W6

W9

W5

W8

L3

L1

B---

L4

L2

Total

 3.5

 3.0

 3.0

 2.5

 2.0

 2.0

 1.5

 1.0

 1.0

T-Med

7.5

8

6

6.5

3.5

3.5

4.5

5

3

T-Solkoff

8.5

8.5

6

7.5

7

7

7

8.5

6

T-Cumul.

8.5

8

5

6.5

6

5

1.5

3

1

T-Op. cumul.

22.5

20.5

15.5

18

17

16.5

16.5

22

17



New London County & City Championships: U1200 -- Standings

Page 1           10/22/2023    1:30 AM

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Name

Luca Festa

Caroline Chu

William Winship

Wilson Estrella

Wesley Nygard

Hleb Leuchanka

Aaron Piao

Arush Ghosh

John D Ulett

William Mears III

Jeet Ashish Mehta

Kr Tkaczewski Sr

Jay Ashish Mehta

Michae Cunningham

ID

30719751

30081896

31496107

30610165

16786218

31141744

30831560

31462448

31415858

30884397

31211322

31031255

30900408

31428905

Rating

 954

 974

unr.

 826p

1077

 880

1075

 888p

 396p

1055

 835p

 766p

 866p

unr.

St

CT

NY

MA

CT

ND

CT

CT

CT

CT

MA

CT

CT

CT

CT

Rd 1

W9

W12

W6

W10

W13

L3

W11

W14

L1

L4

L7

L2

L5

L8

Rd 2

D7

W3

L2

L6

D8

W4

D1

D5

L11

L12

W9

W10

W14

L13

Rd 3

W6

L5

W11

W13

W2

L1

D8

D7

W12

W14

L3

L9

L4

L10

Rd 4

W5

W8

W7

W11

L1

W12

L3

L2

W14

W13

L4

L6

L10

L9

Total

 3.5

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 2.5

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 1.0

 1.0

 1.0

 0.0

T-Med

6.5

7.5

7

5

8.5

6

5

4.5

2

2

7

6

4.5

5

T-Solkoff

8.5

8.5

8

6

9.5

10.5

9.5

7.5

5.5

5

10

9

7.5

7

T-Cumul.

8.5

8

7

7

7.5

4

6.5

6.5

3

3

3

3

3

0

T-Op. cumul.

21

24

21.5

13

26

25.5

25

22

14.5

13

23.5

18

17.5

15.5



New London County & City Championships: U700 -- Standings
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#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Name

Mark Krechet

Zacharie Friedman

Brian Dai

Aadvik K Gudipati

Zachary Ande Yang

Caleb Festa

Dorje Dadul Lin

Andrew Ichi Rohrs

Stephen Spartano

Sawyer Christopher Chinigo

Delanjo Da Wright

Anabelle Berg

Dylan Matthew Chinigo

ID

30907091

31454172

31223384

31160756

30603751

30819715

31498228

30081470

31482583

31498295

31476910

31158742

31498308

Rating

 213p

 474p

 153p

 399p

unr.

 647

unr.

 631

unr.

unr.

unr.

 102p

unr.

St

CT

NY

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

RI

CT

CT

CT

CT

Rd 1

W7

W9

L6

W11

W8

W3

L1

L5

L2

H---

L4

B---

H---

Rd 2

W6

W12

B---

D5

D4

L1

W9

W13

L7

W11

L10

L2

L8

Rd 3

W2

L1

W12

W6

X10

L4

W8

L7

X13

F5

B---

L3

F9

Rd 4

W4

W5

W7

L1

L2

W11

L3

B---

W12

U---

L6

L9

U---

Total

 4.0

 3.0

 3.0

 2.5

 2.5

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 1.5

 1.0

 1.0

 0.5

T-Med

7.5

7.5

4.5

8

7

5

4

3.5

2.5

0

4.5

4

0

T-Solkoff

9.5

8

4.5

8.5

7

9.5

9.5

5.5

5.5

0.5

7

7

1.5

T-Cumul.

10

8

5

7.5

6.5

5

5

3

2

4.5

1

3

1.5

T-Op. cumul.

25.5

21.5

13

22.5

18.5

23.5

20

13

16

1

17

15

3



New London County & City Championships: NR (not rated) -- Standings
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#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Name

Eli Prybyla

Jordan IV Morgan

Maximilian Mashkov

Grace Shenouda

Dante Mark Dimartino-Hart

Sawyer Chinigo

Brian Bayot

Dylan Chinigo

ID

31477305

31476857

Rating

unr.

unr.

unr.

unr.

unr.

unr.

unr.

unr.

St

MA

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

FL

CT

Rd 1

L4

W8

W5

W1

L3

B---

H---

L2

Rd 2

B---

L5

W4

L3

W2

U---

U---

U---

Rd 3

W3

X7

L1

W5

L4

U---

F2

U---

Rd 4

W4

W3

L2

L1

B---

U---

U---

U---

Total

 3.0

 3.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 1.0

 0.5

 0.0

T-Med

6

5

4.5

4.5

4

0

0

0

T-Solkoff

6

5

8.5

8.5

6.5

0

0

2.5

T-Cumul.

5

6

7

6

3

3

1.5

0

T-Op. cumul.

19

10

20

20

19

0

0

6


